



\$~66 & 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6265/2024**

RACHNA VERMA & ANR.Petitioners

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO P.S. PASCHIM
VIHAR WEST DELHI & ANR.Respondents

+ **CRL.M.C. 6976/2024**

KUSUM TANWARPetitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH
SHO POLICE STATION PASCHIM
VIHAR WEST DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Present: Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State with SI
Manoj Kumar, PS Paschim Vihar West.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
22.10.2024

%

1. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State at the outset submits that the chargesheet is likely to be filed within a period of four to five weeks.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the FIR has been pending investigation for the last more than last five years, however, no chargesheet has been filed till date.
3. List on 20.01.2025.
4. A copy of this order be kept in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024

'Aman'