



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6265/2024**

RACHNA VERMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

versus

**STATE THROUGH SHO P.S. PASCHIM VIHAR WEST DELHI &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI
Chetan, PS-Paschim Vihar West.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

No time left.

List on 19.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 16, 2025/sky