



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6265/2024

RACHNA VERMA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sharma & Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO P.S. PASCHIM VIHAR WEST DELHI &
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI
Manoj Kumar, PS Paschim Vihar.

16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6976/2024

KUSUM TANWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sharma & Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO POLICE STATION
PASCHIM VIHAR WEST DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI
Manoj Kumar, PS Paschim Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

The Ld. APP appearing for State submits that the charge sheet is
under scrutiny and is likely to be filed within a week or ten days.

Re-notify on 18.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/lks/sk