



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6265/2024

RACHNA VERMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO P.S. PASCHIM VIHAR WEST DELHI &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann, Adv.
along with SI Manoj.

+ CRL.M.C. 6976/2024

KUSUM TANWARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO POLICE STATION
PASCHIM VIHAR WEST DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann, Adv.
along with SI Manoj.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
18.03.2026

%

1. It is stated that the charge-sheet in this case has been filed.
2. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



3. An updated status report be also filed by the State, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List for final disposal on 28.09.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/A/GJ